

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 9833/99 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/06/2007 in CRLA No. 1404/2000 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SURESHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY POLICE CIRCLE INSP.BELTHAN Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering and office report))

Date: 30/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has since
been arrested, and the application for exemption from
surrendering has, therefore, been rendered infructuous. It further
th

appears from the Office Report dated 27 July, 2009, that the
vakalatnama duly attested by the Superintendent, District Prison,
Mangalore, has been executed by the petitioner in kannada.

Learned counsel submits that she is acquainted with kannada and
accordingly, she may be permitted to identify the signature and the
matter may be listed before the regular bench as quickly as
possible. Such prayer is allowed. After the identification of the
signature by learned counsel, the matter be listed for the regular
bench.

(Ganga Thakur) (Shashi Bala Vij)
P.S. to Registrar Court Master