

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... /2009
(CRLMP.NO(s). 9833/2009)

(From the judgement and order dated 12/06/2007 in CRLA No. 1404/2000(A)
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SURESHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.NO(s). 9833/2009 (c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in
refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Bachawat, Adv.
Mr. S. Hasan Isfahani, Adv.
Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation
of delay as also in the special leave petition.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall be enlarged
on bail in connection with case FIR No. 97/99 in Sessions
Case No. 120/1999 to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master