

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).2437/2009

SURESHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Md. Afzal Ansari, Adv.
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed by counsel for the parties, list on 14.11.2019.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER